TT Circuit Assen

'Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

soom /R’ Moto3™
«)/® | MOTUL TT ASSEN
® ep o
- Qualifying Nr. 2
"~ wa2m____ Classification ZOE
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Sterilgarda Husgvarna Max HUSQVARNA 1'41.296 5 6 2139
2 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Leopard Racing HONDA 1'41.362 3 6 0.066 0.066 214.3
3 28 |zan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS 1'41.502 6 7 0.206 0.140 213.2
4 44 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM 1'41.664 3 7 0.368 0.162 213.6
5 7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA Leopard Racing HONDA 1'41.765 8 8 0.469 0.101 2125
6 5 Jaume MASIA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM 1'41.811 2 6 0.515 0.046 213.9
7 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM 1'41.995 2 6 0.699 0.184 2154
8 20 Lorenzo FELLON FRA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 1'42.014 3 8 0.718 0.019 212.8
9 43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO 1'42.032 5 6 0.736 0.018 215.1
10 66 Joel KELSO AUS CIP Green Power KTM 1'42.064 2 6 0.768 0.032 213.6
11 17 John MCPHEE GBR Sterilgarda Husqvarna Max HUSQVARNA 1'42.121 3 5 0.825 0.057 209.5
12 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  1'42.134 2 6 0.838 0.013 213.9
13 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM  1'42.177 6 7 0.881 0.043 212.1
14 82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM 1'42.185 6 6 0.889 0.008 211.0
15 16 Andrea MIGNO ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 1'42.210 3 7 0.914 0.025 213.6
16 54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 1'42.279 2 6 0.983 0.069 212.1
17 53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM 1'42561 2 6 1.265 0.282 212.8
18 11 Sergio GARCIA SPA GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS 1'42687 2 6 1.391 0.126 212.1
Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 5 Ayumu SASAKI 1'41.296| 161.4 Km/h
Air: 24° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Pedro ACOSTA 1'41.618| 160.9 Km/h
Humidity: 57% All Time Lap Record:| 2021 Jeremy ALCOBA 1'41.194| 161.5Km/h
Ground: 31°
The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results - ..., TIME: e
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«)/® | MOTUL TT ASSEN
U= Qualifying Nr. 2
4542 m, Top Speed & Average

Moto3™

214

Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA KTM 215.4|213.2 1 211.7 | 211.0 | 206.0 | 211.5 215.4
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO 215.1 1 214.3 | 213.2 | 212.8 | 210.6 | 213.2 215.1
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN HONDA 214.3/212.8212.5/212.5|210.3| 2125 214.3
5 Jaume MASIA SPA KTM 213.9]211.3/211.0 | 209.2 | 203.6 | 209.8 213.9
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA | 213.9|212.5|212.1|211.7|211.0 | 2122 213.9
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM 213.9/211.3211.0209.9 | 203.3 | 209.9 213.9
16 Andrea MIGNO ITA HONDA 213.6212.8 | 211.7 | 209.2 | 208.5 | 211.2 213.6
44 David MUNOZ SPA KTM 213.6|212.8 /1 212.5|211.3 | 207.8 | 211.6 213.6
66 Joel KELSO AUS KTM 213.6 1 212.8 | 209.5 | 205.7 | 200.9 |  208.5 213.6
28 lzan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS 213.2]2125/212.1|211.0 | 2085 | 2115 213.2
20 Lorenzo FELLON FRA HONDA 212.8|211.7 | 211.3| 210.6 | 209.5 | 211.2 212.8
53 Deniz ONCU TUR KTM 212.8 1 212.5|207.1 | 206.4 | 202.6 | 208.3 212.8
7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA HONDA 212.5/211.7 | 211.7 | 211.3 | 211.0 | 2115 2125
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN KTM 212.1|212.1 | 208.8 | 208.1 | 207.8 | 209.8 212.1
11 Sergio GARCIA SPA GASGAS 212.1]211.3/210.6 | 210.3 | 209.5 | 210.8 2121
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA HONDA 212.1 210.6 | 210.6 | 208.8 | 208.5 |  210.1 212.1
82 Stefano NEPA ITA KTM 211.0]210.3 | 209.5| 209.5 | 209.5 | 210.0 211.0
17 John MCPHEE GBR HUSQVARNA | 209.5|209.2 | 208.5| 207.1 | 206.0 || 208.1 209.5
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il Moto3™

«J/® | MOTUL TT ASSEN
- Qualifying Nr. 2
4542 m. Chronological Analysis of Performances 223
* Lap / Sector time cancelled T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane 72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
Lap Lap Time 1 2 73 74 Speed Lap Lap Time 1 2 73 T4 Speed
l t 71 Ayumu SASAKI Sterilgarda Husqvarna JPN 6  1'42.089 33.249 16.320 28.894 23.626  211.0
S Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=3 7 1'41.847 33.174 23.642 211.3

218.154 33697 16729 30871 24675 2085 8L 141.765 33.153 16.319 28.757 | 23.536/ 211.7

1'41.938 33.334 16.250 28.736 23.618 2125
1'49.219 P 33.295 16.230  28.937 30.757 2121

6th 5 Jaume MASIA Red Bull KTM Ajo SPA

Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=1
1 206.714 35119  17.825 39.944 26179  200.6
2 141811 | 33415 |[16.067/ [28.885 | 23.444/[ 213.9

AW N PP

7'26.658 38.003 16.238 28.970 211.7
5| 141206 | 33.018 |16.076/ 28592  23.610 _ 213.9

6 1'42.535 33.624 16.287 28.983 23.641 211.0

3 154.801 P 33525 16.453 30.506  34.317 211.3

ond 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI Leopard Racing JPN 4 607.612 30.235  16.420 29.343  31.544  209.2
n Runs=3 Total |aps:7 Full |aps:1 5 1'48.299 * 38.60* 16.874 29.290 23.530 203.6

1 210535 P 36.195 20.142 37.206 31.992 179.7 6 144120 * 3428* 16645 29378 23814 2110
2 207.188 34918  16.274 29535 23914 2128 Adrian FERNANDEZ Red Bull KTM Tech3  SPA

3. 1'41.362 33.292 16.074 | 28.627 23.369] 2125 7th 31 Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=2

4 150556 P 33.034] [16.005] 28.857  32.660 [ 214.3
1 207.028 34.927  18.038 37.074 26.270 1955

5 341388 * 30.365 16.500 29.239  25.292* 210.3
2| 1410995 | 33389 [16.195 |28.864/ | 23.547 213.2

6 1'47.759 * 38.007 16.838 29.344 23.570 204.6
. 1'55.836 P 33.533 16.590 30.345 35.368 215.4
unfinished 33.191 2125

1'47.670 33.729 16.718 33.628 23.595 206.0

3
4 6'07.049 30.328 16.426  29.585 36.284 211.0
5
6 1'43.992 * 34.25* 16.706  29.350* 23.678 211.7

lzan GUEVARA GASGAS Aspar Tea SPA
3rd 28 . _ i
Runs=1 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

2'32.150 31.217 16.680 29.295 24.215  208.5 Lorenzo FELLON SIC58 Squadra Corse FRA
1'42.462 33.491 16.198 28.992 23.781 2121 8th 20

1'42.058 33.304 16.186 28.951 23.617 211.0
1'53.392 P 36.115 17.155 29.332 30.790  200.6

Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
1 2'10.600 P 35.798 17.866 39.803 31.922 192.1

g~ W N P

2 2'05.918 34.698 16.462 29.415 23.752  209.5

4'04.503 30.083  16.544 29.002 24.246 207.4
6/ 141502 | 33.154) (16105 (28794 | 23.449[ 2132 O T42014 33349 1102141 28898 1 25,553 2113
| ' ' ' ' ' 4 150.885 P| 33.325| 16.293 28.934  32.333  210.6

7 1'50.912 * 40.15* 17.054 29.458 24247 2125

5 343.038 29.928  16.545 29.239 26.355 208.8
4th 44 David MUNOZ BOE Motorsports SPA 6 1'43.068 33598 16.760 29.017  23.693 208.1
Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=1 7  1'42.042 33.487 16.238 [28.710/ 23.607 211.7

8

1 210270 P 36174 18040 39.307  31.673 189.4 1'42.452 33.561  16.337 28.864  23.690 | 212.8

2 2'06.069 34.681 16.315 29.071 23.694 2125

3| 141664 | 33286 |16.113| 28.721 23.544 _ 213.6

9th 43 Xavier ARTIGAS CFMOTO Racing Pru SPA
Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=2

4 150363 P 33.328  16.287 29.615  31.133 2128
5 405090 % 30089 16949 29946 36.607% 2113 1 2'08.451 32.707 17.093 37.881  26.351 210.3
' ) ) ) : ) 2 1'42.196 33.426  16.329 |28.779] 23.662 213.2
6 144462 * 33.85* 17.339 29.731 | 23.541] 198.0
7 150777 ¢ 39385 17999 29653 24406 2078 3  1'53.050 P| 33.287] 16.223 29.225  34.315 214.3
' ) ) ) ) ) 4  7'33.398 36.973  16.434 29.116  23.530 |_215.1
5th 7 Dennis FOGGIA Leopard Racing ITA 5 1'42.032 33.410 | 16.197 28.917 | 23.508 212.8
Runs=2 Total |aps:8 Full |aps:4 6 1'44.186 * 34.39* 16.391 29.258 24.144* 210.6
1 2'09.125 P 36.442  17.944 39.738  30.628 191.2 Joel KELSO CIP Green Power AUS
2  206.616 34704 16338 280610 23792 2117 10th 66 _ | laps= Il laps=
2125 Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=2
3 '42. 33.394 16.312 28.772  23.607 )
4 135 ?1?: P 33.290 16.348 30.026  29.815 211.0 1 207505 96120 L7607 5 87,595 1 26,174 1 200.9
5 susirs a0 16007 s000n  obams  oon. 2 142064 33535 | 16.170/ | 28.899 | 23.460 212.8
' ) ) ) ) ) 3  154.678 P| 33.398] 16.451 30.364  34.465 | 213.6
Fastest Lap:  Avumu SASAKI Sterilgarda Husavarna JPN 1'41.296 33.018 16.076 28.592 23.610 ‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto3
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 2 73 T4 Speed
4 602152 20.978  16.434 29.129 34.042 2095 6 147.835 * 36.03* 17.447 29.654  24.702 197.1
5 152614 42791  16.880 29.420 23523  205.7 S—
6 148972 * 3597* 19241 29840 23919 1816 17th 53 Deniz ONCU Red Bull KTM Tech3  TUR
Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=2
11th 17 John MCPHEE Sterilgarda Husqvama GBR 1 515310 34895 17.630 38.498  26.458 202.6
Runs=1 _ Total laps=5 Fulllaps=2 2| 142561 | 33579 |16.307 29.060 2125
1 2'17.605 33.090 16.834 29.907 24.607 2085 3 1'53.911 P 33583  16.492 29.246  34.590 | 212.8
2 1'42.990 33.829 16.556 28.881 23.724 207.1 4 608.862 30.171  16.583 29.145  40.010 206.4
30 142121 | 33261/ [16.349/ [28.868 23.643 209.2 5 146.251 34511  19.194 23.661 163.2
4 152643 P 34442  16.762 29.753  31.686 2060 6 144381 * 34.35* 16.531 29.268 24.226 207.1
5 541.303 37.156  16.434 28.960 :
. 18th 11 Sergio GARCIA GASGAS Aspar Tea SPA
12th 96 Daniel HOLGADO  Red Bull KTM Ajo SPA Runs=1  Total laps=6 Full laps=1
Runs=1  Total laps=6 Fulllaps=1 1 2'05.720 35997 17.862 39.680 25996 197.1
1 205.910 32.634  17.300 36.931 25516 209.9 2 142.687 33.806 | 16.482] | 28.916/ | 23.483 210.3
2l 142134 [ 33744 [16.166 [28.790 | 23.434][ 2139 3 157963 P| 33731] 16660 29.846  37.726 | 212.1
3 157479 P 37.127  16.288 29.201  34.863 211.0 4 6'01.548 30514  16.526 29.100  33.154  209.5
4 607253 * 29703 16.351 29.260* 36.054* 2113 5 149773 * 40.34* 16501 29.296 23.632 210.6
5  144.045 * 3459* 16738 29.007 23.703 203.3 6 144974 * 3475* 16714 29.416 24.087 211.3
6 149955 * 3851* 17.753 29.538 24.146 202.6
13th 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA MT Helmets - MSI JPN
Runs=1 Total laps=7 Full laps=3
1 204818 * 34669 17.802 38.299  24.787* 201.3
2 143164 * 33.60* 16.428 29.218 23.820 207.8
3 152.032 P 33741  16.611 29.908  31.772  204.0
4 552777 20.660  16.480 28.919  26.477 208.1
5 142.397 33453 16.350 28.876  23.718
6 142177 | 33.297 16.376 23704  208.8
7 142546 33.670 28.944 212.1
14th 82 Stefano NEPA Angeluss MTA Team  |TA
Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=3
1 219.228 32.851  16.904 29.727  27.243  205.3
2 1'42.689 33.530 29.170  23.672
3 149.006 P 33.420  16.383 29.096 _ 30.107 _ 210.3
4 725896 36.672  16.400 29.043 209.5
5 1'42.404 33.343  16.406 23.716  209.5
6 1'42.185 33.319 16.321 28.962 23.583 2095
15 h 16 Andrea MIGNO Rivacold Snipers Tea |TA
t Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=2
1 211917 P 35964  18.047 36.085  32.331  199.6
2 203.987 32090 17.498 29.266  24.071 189.7
3| 1422100 33421 16289 | 28.926 23574 2117
4 153609 P[ 33.326] 16.308 32.301  31.674  212.8
5 359311 30.183  16.396 29.161  31.228  209.2
6 1'47.339 38172 16415 29.062  23.690
7 145706 * 3452* 17.114 29.646  24.424 208.5
16th 54 Riccardo ROSSI SIC58 Squadra Corse |TA
Runs=1 Total laps=6 Full laps=2
1 208.179 32672 17.052 37.944 26309 2085
2l 142279 33573 16312 [28.768/ | 23.626 [ 212.1
3 150679 P[ 33300 [16.283] 29.315 31.781  210.6
4 614.329 29.995  16.562 28.950 24.090 208.8
5  143.141 33.375 16.754 29.378 23.634 2106
Fastest Lap:  Avumu SASAKI Sterilgarda Husavarna JPN 1'41.296 33.018 16.076 28.592 23.610
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Ayumu SASAKI
Tatsuki SUZUKI
Izan GUEVARA

David MUNOZ
Dennis FOGGIA
Jaume MASIA

Adrian FERNANDEZ
Lorenzo FELLON
Xavier ARTIGAS

Joel KELSO
John MCPHEE
Daniel HOLGADO

Ryusei YAMANAKA
Stefano NEPA
Andrea MIGNO

Riccardo ROSSI
Deniz ONCU
Sergio GARCIA

Diogo MOREIRA
Kaito TOBA
lvan ORTOLA

Elia BARTOLINI
Carlos TATAY
Scott OGDEN

Alberto SURRA
Taiyo FURUSATO
Mario AJl

Ana CARRASCO
Joshua WHATLEY
Luca LUNETTA

MOTUL TT ASSEN

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

JPN
JPN
SPA

SPA
ITA
SPA

SPA
FRA
SPA

AUS
GBR
SPA

JPN
ITA
ITA

ITA
TUR
SPA

BRA
JPN
SPA

ITA
SPA
GBR

ITA
JPN
INA

SPA
GBR
ITA

Sterilgarda Husgvarna Max
Leopard Racing
GASGAS Aspar Team

BOE Motorsports
Leopard Racing
Red Bull KTM Ajo

Red Bull KTM Tech3
SIC58 Squadra Corse
CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP

CIP Green Power
Sterilgarda Husgvarna Max
Red Bull KTM Ajo

MT Helmets - MSI
Angeluss MTA Team
Rivacold Snipers Team

SIC58 Squadra Corse
Red Bull KTM Tech3
GASGAS Aspar Team

MT Helmets - MSI
CIP Green Power
Angeluss MTA Team

QJMotor Avintia Racing Team
CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP
VisionTrack Racing Team

Rivacold Snipers Team
Honda Team Asia
Honda Team Asia

BOE Motorsports
VisionTrack Racing Team
QJMotor Avintia Racing Team

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

Motorcycle

HUSQVARNA
HONDA
GASGAS

KTM
HONDA
KTM

KTM
HONDA
CFMOTO

KTM
HUSQVARNA
KTM

KTM
KTM
HONDA

HONDA
KTM
GASGAS

KTM
KTM
KTM

KTM
CFMOTO
HONDA

HONDA
HONDA
HONDA

KTM
HONDA
KTM

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Results and timing service provided by @HEITISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'41.296
1'41.362
1'41.502

1'41.664
1'41.765
1'41.811

1'41.995
1'42.014
1'42.032

1'42.064
1'42.121
1'42.134

1'42.177
1'42.185
1'42.210

1'42.279
1'42.561
1'42.687

1'42.211
1'42.217
1'42.389

1'42.569
1'42.597
1'42.609

1'43.304
1'43.426
1'43.686

1'43.812
1'43.915
1'44.077

[e2 B N]

[«2)

w

w

w

Moto3™

20

Gap Top Speed

6
6 0.066
7 0.206
7 0.368
8  0.469
6 0.515
6  0.699
8 0718
6 0736
6 0.768
5 0.825
6 0838
7 0881
6 0.889
7 0914
6 0983
6 1265
6 1391
6 (*)0.578
6 (*) 0.584
6 (*) 0.756
6 (*) 0.936
8 (*) 0.964
6 (*) 0.976
6 (%) 1.671
6 (*) 1.793
6 (*)2.053
6 (*) 2.179
6 (*) 2.282
6 (*) 2.444

0.066
0.140

0.162
0.101
0.046

0.184
0.019
0.018

0.032
0.057
0.013

0.043
0.008
0.025

0.069
0.282
0.126

0.006
0.172

0.180
0.028
0.012

0.695
0.122
0.260

0.126
0.103
0.162

213.9
2143
213.2

213.6
212.5
213.9

2154
212.8
2151

213.6
209.5
213.9

2121
211.0
213.6

2121
212.8
2121

218.1
209.2
216.6

209.9
205.7
212.5

209.5
210.3
209.5

2125
207.8
212.1
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TT Circuit Assen _ Results and timing service provided by @A TISSOT

rooa S Moto3™

o MOTUL TT ASSEN

4542 m. Qualifying Results 20

% Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.
Pole Position: Ayumu SASAKI 1'41.296 161.4 Km/h
Q1BestLap: Lap3 Daniel HOLGADO (*) 1'41.633  160.8 Km/h
Best Race Lap: 2021 Pedro ACOSTA 1'41.618  160.9 Km/h
All Time Lap Record: 2021 Jeremy ALCOBA 1'41.194  161.5 Km/h

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -
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___TT Circuit Assen | Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

, MOTUL TT ASSEN
(= Provisional Starting Grid
\ 4542 m. 'Race : 22 laps = 99.924 km

Moto3™

23

1
1'41.296 2
71 Ayumu SASAKI 1'41.362
Husgvarna 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI
Honda
4
1'41.664 5
44 David MUNOZ 1'41.765
KTM 7 Dennis FOGGIA
Honda
7
1'41.995 8
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ 1'42.014
KTM 20 Lorenzo FELLON
Honda
10
1'42.064 11
66 Joel KELSO 1'42.121
KTM 17 John MCPHEE
Husqvarna
13
1'42.177 14
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA 1'42.185
KTM 82 Stefano NEPA
KTM
16
1'42.279 17
54 Riccardo ROSSI 1'42.561
Honda 53 Deniz ONCU
KTM
19
142,211 20
10 Diogo MOREIRA 1'42.217
KTM 27 Kaito TOBA
KTM
22
1'42.569 23
23 Elia BARTOLINI 1'42.597
KTM 99 Carlos TATAY
CFMOTO

3
1'41.502
28 Izan GUEVARA
GASGAS

6
1'41.811
5 Jaume MASIA
KTM

9
1'42.032
43 Xavier ARTIGAS
CFMOTO

12
1'42.134
96 Daniel HOLGADO
KTM

15
1'42.210
16 Andrea MIGNO
Honda

18
1'42.687
11 Sergio GARCIA
GASGAS

21
1'42.389
48 lvan ORTOLA
KTM

24

1'42.609
19 Scott OGDEN
Honda

FIM MotoGP Stewards long lap penalty for rider #96 & double long lap penalty for rider #99

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .
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rooa S Moto3™

MOTUL TT ASSEN
® Provisional Starting Grid

\ 4542 m. 'Race : 22 laps = 99.924 km 23

25

1'43.304 26
67 Alberto SURRA 1'43.426 27
Honda 72 Taiyo FURUSATO 1'43.686
Honda 64 Mario AJl
Honda
28
1'43.812 29
22 Ana CARRASCO 1'43.915 30
KTM 70 Joshua WHATLEY 1'44.077
Honda 85 Luca LUNETTA
KTM

FIM MotoGP Stewards long lap penalty for rider #96 & double long lap penalty for rider #99

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiin e TiME: v
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«)/° MOTUL TT ASSEN
“G= After the Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed

Moto3™

% Rider

Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA MT Helmets - MSI KTM  218.1 QualifyingNr. 1
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Sterilgarda Husqvarna Max HUSQVARNA  217.0 Free Practice Nr. 3
48 |van ORTOLA SPA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  216.6 QualifyingNr. 1
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  216.2 Qualifying Nr. 1
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  215.8 Qualifying Nr. 1
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Leopard Racing HONDA  215.8 Free Practice Nr. 3

7 Dennis FOGGIA ITA Leopard Racing HONDA  215.8 Free Practice Nr. 3
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  215.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
44 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  215.4 Free Practice Nr. 3
11 Sergio GARCIA SPA GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS  214.3 Free Practice Nr. 2

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM  213.9 Free Practice Nr. 3

5 Jaume MASIA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  213.9 Qualifying Nr. 2
82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  213.6 QualifyingNr. 1
16 Andrea MIGNO ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  213.6 Qualifying Nr.2
28 lzan GUEVARA SPA GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS 213.6 Free Practice Nr. 2
66 Joel KELSO AUS CIP Green Power KTM  213.6 Qualifying Nr.2
23 Elia BARTOLINI ITA QJMotor Avintia Racing Team KTM  213.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  212.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
20 Lorenzo FELLON FRA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  212.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
22 Ana CARRASCO SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  212.5 QualifyingNr. 1
19 Scott OGDEN GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  212.5 Qualifying Nr.1
85 Luca LUNETTA ITA QJMotor Avintia Racing Team KTM  212.1 QualifyingNr. 1
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  212.1 Qualifying Nr. 2
17 John MCPHEE GBR Sterilgarda Husgvarna Max HUSQVARNA  211.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA  211.0 Free Practice Nr. 2
99 Carlos TATAY SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  209.9 Free Practice Nr. 2
70 Joshua WHATLEY GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  209.5 Free Practice Nr. 2
67 Alberto SURRA ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  209.5 QualifyingNr. 1
64 Mario AJl INA Honda Team Asia HONDA  209.5 Qualifying Nr.1
27 Kaito TOBA JPN CIP Green Power KTM  209.5 Free Practice Nr. 3
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Moto3™

MOTUL TT ASSEN
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Best Partial Times

IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T1 2 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1A.SASAKI 33.018 T.SUZUKI 16.005 A.SASAKI 28.592 T.SUZUKI 23.369 1/T.SUZUKI 1'41.035, 1'41.362 (2)
2T.SUZUKI 33.034 J.MASIA 16.067 T.SUZUKI 28.627 D.HOLGADO 23.434 2|A.SASAKI 1'41.141) 1'41.296 (1)
3D.FOGGIA 33.153 A.SASAKI 16.076 L.FELLON 28.710 J.MASIA 23.444 3.GUEVARA 1'41.502| 1'41.502 (3)
41.GUEVARA 33.154 I.GUEVARA 16.105 D.MUNOZ 28.721 |.GUEVARA 23.449 4/D.MUNOZ 1'41.661| 1'41.664 (4)
5J.MCPHEE 33.261 D.MUNOZ 16.113 D.FOGGIA 28.733 A.SASAKI 23.455 5/D.FOGGIA 1'41.720, 1'41.765 (5)
6D.MUNOZ 33.286 D.HOLGADO 16.166 R.ROSSI 28.768 J.KELSO 23.460 6|X.ARTIGAS 1'41.771) 1'42.032) (9)
7X.ARTIGAS 33.287 J.KELSO 16.170 X.ARTIGAS 28.779 S.GARCIA 23.483 7|L.FELLON 1'41.802| 1'42.014 (8)
8R.YAMANAKA 33.297 A.FERNANDEZ 16.195 D.HOLGADO 28.790 X.ARTIGAS 23.508 8/J.MASIA 1'41.811| 1'41.811 (6)
9R.ROSSI 33.300 X.ARTIGAS 16.197 I.GUEVARA 28.794 S.NEPA 23.518 9|J.KELSO 1'41.927, 1'42.064 (10)
10S.NEPA 33.319 L.FELLON 16.214 R.YAMANAKA 28.800 D.FOGGIA 23.536 10|R.ROSSI 1'41.977, 1'42.279 (16)
11L.FELLON 33.325 R.YAMANAKA 16.266 A.FERNANDEZ 28.864 D.MUNOZ 23.541 11/A.FERNANDEZ| 1'41.995| 1'41.995 (7)
12 A.MIGNO 33.326 R.ROSSI 16.283 J.MCPHEE 28.868 A.FERNANDEZ 23.547 12|R.YAMANAKA 1'42.029| 1'42.177 (13)
13A.FERNANDEZ 33.389 A.MIGNO 16.289 J.MASIA 28.885 L.FELLON 23.553 13|J.MCPHEE 1'42.041| 1'42.121 (11)
14J.KELSO 33.398 D.FOGGIA 16.298 D.ONCU 28.885 J.MCPHEE 23.563 14/S.NEPA 1'42.093| 1'42.185 (14)
15J.MASIA 33.415 D.ONCU 16.307 J.KELSO 28.899 A.MIGNO 23.574 15/A.MIGNO 1'42.115, 1'42.210 (15)
16D.ONCU 33.579 S.NEPA 16.317 S.GARCIA 28.916 D.ONCU 23.615 16|D.HOLGADO 1'42.134| 1'42.134/(12)
17S.GARCIA 33.731 J.MCPHEE 16.349 A.MIGNO 28.926 R.ROSSI 23.626 17|D.ONCU 1'42.386| 1'42.561 (17)
18 D.HOLGADO 33.744 S.GARCIA 16.482 S.NEPA 28.939 R.YAMANAKA 23.666 18|S.GARCIA 1'42.612| 1'42.687 (18)
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- ™
- Moto3
«)/® | MOTUL TT ASSEN
(i3 . .
- Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'48.044 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM 142134  160.0 2
3'48.525 5 Jaume MASIA SPA KTM 1'41.811 160.6 2
5'58.003 44 David MUNOZ SPA KTM  1'41.664  160.8 3
5'59.085 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN HONDA  1'41.362  161.3 3
14'57.265 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA 1'41.296 161.4 5
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